

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1042/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 21/03/2007 in CRLA No. 1226/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

OBLAPURA BASAVRAJ & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 22/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sharan Dev Singh Thakur, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for
the Petitioners, the case is adjourned by four weeks for filing
additional documents.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master