

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2027 OF 2008
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

OBLAPURA BASAVRAJ & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions, bail and
office report)

Date: 18/09/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shran Thakur, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the
appellants that application for withdrawal of appeal has
already been placed before the Hon'ble Court.

Office to take action, as per Hon'ble Court's order
dated 28.8.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar