

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 CRLMP.NO. 8014/2014 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2027 OF 2008

OBLAPURA BASAVRAJ & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 02/05/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.T.M. Ranga Ramanujam, Sr.Adv.  
 Mr. Anil Gaur, Adv.  
 Ms. Shubada P. Deshpande, Adv.  
 Mr. Devesh Singh, Adv.  
 Mr. Dipankar Das, Adv.  
 Ms.Anu Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.  
 For Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

Ms. Neha Singh, Adv. on behalf of Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate appearing for the State of Karnataka undertakes to file the translated copies of the evidence & exhibits and judgment of the trial court by the end of August, 2014.

Prayer for bail shall be considered in the last week of September, 2014.

The matter be listed in the last week of September, 2014.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
 COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
 COURT MASTER