

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

CRLMP No. 8014/2014 in Criminal Appeal

No.2027/2008

OBLAPURA BASAVRAJ & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(for bail and office report)

WITH CRL.MP.NOS.19228 and 19229/2014 (Applns. For permission to additional documents and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 22/09/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.A. Chinasamy, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for grant of bail during the

pendency of this appeal.

We have been apprised at the Bar, that

all the appellants have been remained in custody for more than 9

years.

Regard being had to the period of custody, it is directed

that all the appellants shall be enlarged on bail subject to the

conditions to be imposed by the learned Trial Judge.

The application is accordingly allowed.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)

(RENUKA SADANA)

AR-CUM-PS

Signature Not Verified

(COURT MASTER)

Digitally signed by

Usha Rani Bhardwaj

Date: 2014.09.22

17:53:26 IST

Reason: